India, thereon. 

2. To consider and if though fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as 
on Ordinary Resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT, consent of the Company, be and is hereby accorded, for payment of 
remuneration of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lac Seventy Five Thousand, plus Service Tax) to M/s 
Subhash Chand Jain Anurag & Associates, Indore, Statutory Auditors, subject to other terms and 
condition laid down by the Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India in their letter 
No. /CA. V/ COY/CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, NEPA(1)/1836 dated 22.09.2024 for Financial Year